STUDENTS' PERCEPTIONS ON THE ROLE OF SOCIAL MEDIA(TIKTOK AND INSTAGRAM) TO THEIR VOCABULARY DEVELOPMENT AT UIN SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH

THESIS



KHOIRUN NISA' 12203193089

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTEMENT
FACULTY OF EDUCATION AND TEACHER TRAINING
STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH
TULUNGAGUNG
APRIL 2023

STUDENTS' PERCEPTIONS ON THE ROLE OF SOCIAL MEDIA(TIKTOK AND INSTAGRAM) TO THEIR VOCABULARY DEVELOPMENT AT UIN SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH

THESIS

Submitted to

The Faculty of Tarbiyah and Teacher Training

State Islamic University of Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung

To Prepare the Sarjana Thesis



KHOIRUN NISA' 12203193089

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTEMENT
FACULTY OF EDUCATION AND TEACHER TRAINING
STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH
TULUNGAGUNG
APRIL 2023

ADVISOR APPROVAL SHEET

This is to certify the Sarjana thesis of Khoirun Nisa', Student Registered Number 12203193089 entitled Students' Perceptions on the Role of Social Media (TikTok and Instagram) to Their Vocabulary Development at UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah has been approved by thesis advisor for the further approval by the Board of Examiners.

Tulungagung, 31 March 2023

Advisor.

Dr. Hj. Ida İsnawati, M.Pd

NIP. 197807162006042002

Approved by

Head of English Education Department

UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah

M.Pd Dr. Erna Iftanti

NIP. 197203072009012002

BOARD OF THESIS EXAMINERS' APPROVAL SHEET

STUDENTS' PERCEPTIONS ON THE ROLE OF SOCIAL MEDIA (TIKTOK AND INSTAGRAM) TO THEIR VOCABULARY DEVELOPMENT AT UIN SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH

THESIS

KHOIRUN NISA' NIM. 12203193089

This is certifying that the Sarjana thesis has been approved by the Board of Examination at April 10th 2023 as the requirement for the degree of Sarjana Pendidikan English Language Teaching Program.

Board Examiners

Chair:

Dr. H. Nursamsu, S.Pd.I., M.Pd NIP. 197802042009011003

Main Examiner:

Dr. Dwi Astuti Wahyu Nurhayati, S.S., M.Pd. NIP. 197602222009012003

Secretary:

Dr. Hj. Ida Isnawati, M.Pd NIP.197807162006042002

Signature

Acknowledgement by

aculty of Tarbiyah and Teacher Training

avvid Ali Rahmatullah

Binti Maunah, M.Pd.I

P. 196509031998032001

DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP

The undersigned below,

Name Khoirun Nisa'

Place, Date of birth Gresik, September 27st, 2001

NIM 12203193089

Department **English Education Department** Faculty. Tarbiyah and Teacher Training

Tittle of Thesis Students' Perceptions on the Role of Social Media

(TikTok and Instagram) to Their Vocabulary

Development at UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah

Advisor Dr. Hj. Ida Isnawati, M.Pd.

State this thesis is truly my original work. It does not incorporate any materials previously written or published by another person expect those indicated in quotation and references. Due to fact, I am only person who responsible for the thesis of there are any claims from other.

Tulungagung, April 10th, 2023

5FAKX318395198

KHOIRUN NISA'

NIM. 12203193089



KEMENTERIAN AGAMA REPUBLIK INDONESIA UNIVERSITAS ISLAM NEGERI SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG **UPT PERPUSTAKAAN**

Jalan Mayor Sujadi Timur Nomor 46 Tulungagung - Jawa Timur 66221 Telepon (0355) 321513, Website : http://perpustakaan.uinsatu.ac.id

SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertanda tangan di bawah ini:

Nama :	Khoirun Nisa'
NIM :	122 031 93 0 89
Jurusan :	Tadrik Bahasa Inggnir
Fakultas :	†T(K
	Skripsi'

Demi pengembangan ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-eksklusif (Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada UPT Perpustakaan yang berjudul:

STUDEMS' PERCEPTIONS ON THE ROLF OF SOCIAL MEDIA (TIKTOK AND INSTABRAM) TO THEIR VOCABULARY DEVELOPMENT AT UIN SAYTID ALI RAHMATULLAH

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (database), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Tulungagung 17 Juni 2023 Yang Menyat

Nama terang dan tanda tangan